Verification Report (Zhi Tong Yan Zi (2024) No. 371C000421), in which they verified the
change in the registered capital and paid-in capital (share capital) of the Company as of
6 November 2024. Verification result: As of 6 November 2024, the registered capital and
paid-in capital of the Company upon the change amounted to RMB2,934,556,200.00 and
RMB2,934,556,200.00, respectively.

As of the date of this announcement, as reviewed and confirmed by the Shenzhen Branch
of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited, the Company has
completed the repurchase and cancellation of 15,357,000 Restricted Shares. The repurchase
and cancellation by the Company is in compliance with the relevant provisions of laws,
administrative regulations, departmental rules, regulatory documents, the Articles of
Association and the Incentive Scheme.

3. CHANGE IN THE SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE
REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

Upon completion of the repurchase and cancellation, the total number of shares of the
Company has been changed from 2,956,813,200 shares to 2,941,456,200 shares, details of
which were as follows:

Before change Change
Number

(share)

After change

Nature of shares
Number

(share) Percentage
Number

(share) Percentage

I. Restricted shares 46,298,154 1.56% -15,357,000 30,941,154 1.05%
1. Locked shares held by the

senior management 24,041,154 0.81% – 24,041,154 0.82%
2. Restricted shares under the

share incentive scheme 22,257,000 0.75% -15,357,000 6,900,000 0.23%
II. Unrestricted shares 2,910,515,046 98.44% – 2,910,515,046 98.95%
III. Total number of shares 2,956,813,200 100.00% -15,357,000 2,941,456,200 100.00%

4. IMPACT ON THE COMPANY

The repurchase and cancellation of certain Restricted Shares by the Company will not
adversely affect the financial position and operating results of the Company, and will not lead
to any change in the controlling shareholder and the de facto controller of the Company. The
shareholding distribution of the Company is still eligible for listing. The management team of
the Company will continue to work diligently and responsibly, and strive to create value for
shareholders.

By order of the Board
Shandong Chenming Paper Holdings Limited

Hu Changqing
Chairman

Shandong, the PRC